

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CC 5564-5566/2009

I.A.No.1 in & Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009

(From the judgement and order dated 11/03/2008 & 21.8.08 in CWP No. 16097/2007 & dated 9.12.2008 in CMP No. 18017/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

INDIAN BROADCASTING FOUNDATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TELECOM REGULATORY AUTH.OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

WITH I.A.No.1 in & S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 5578-5580 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief)

AND WITH I.A.No.1 in & S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 5581-5583 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 04/05/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, SR. Adv.

M/s. Saikrishnan Rajagopal, Siddharth Chopra,
Nikhil Nayyar, TVS Raghavendra Sreyas,
Ambuj Agrawal, Advs.

Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Mamta Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Prateek Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Juneja, Adv.

For M/S Fox Mandal & Co., Advs.

Mr. T.R. Andhyarujina, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Alok Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.

M/s. Sanjay Kapur, Shubhra Kapur,
Arti Singh, Neha S. Verma, Advs.

-2-

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gopal, Jain, Adv.

Ms. S. Palodia, Adv.

Ms. Priyanjah Yadav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Permission to file special leave petitions is granted.

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as

well as on the special leave petitions.

The Telecom Regulatory Authority of India (TRAI) may proceed with its consultation paper uninfluenced by the views expressed by the High Court.

List in the month of August, 2009.

Counter affidavit, if any, may be filed in the meantime.

(R.K. Dhawan)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master