

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13477-13479/2009

INDIAN BROADCASTING FOUNDATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TELECOM REGULATORY AUTH.OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 13453-13455 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 13474-13476 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 15/09/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.

M/S Fox Mandal & Co.

Mr Amitesh Chandra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Alok Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Shiraz Contractor Patodia,Adv.

Mr Suhaas Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kapur ,Adv

Mr Satinder S Gulati, Adv.

Mrs. Kamaldeep Gulati ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Dasti notice to be issued at the fresh address

disclosed by the petitioner.

Outcome of dasti service to be filed on record on or

before 25.10.2010.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar

hj